

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MUSKOKA LAKES TOWNSHIP COUNCIL POLICY

Official Plan

AUTHORITY: Township Council

APPROVED: Res. No:

Date:

C-6-18/09/07

September 18, 2007

REVISED: Res. No: Date:

PURPOSE:

To provide for the adoption and timely update of an Official Plan in full compliance with

the Planning Act.

POLICY:

That the Township Council will review and adopt a reconsolidated Official Plan for the Township of Muskoka Lakes every five (5) calendar years commencing

in 2006.

STANDARDS:

The Township will be pro-active in seeking input on the potential interest in reviewing the Official Plan.

A professional planning consultant will be engaged to carry out the review and develop a draft Official Plan.

The estimated timeline from commencement of the review to Township Council adoption of the fully revised Official Plan is 18 to 24 months.

LEGAL REFERENCES: Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990 c.P.13, Section 26(1)

CROSS REFERENCES: Policy C-PD-02, Comprehensive Zoning By-law, Management & Services

Res. # MSC-3-29/08/07, Confirming By-law number 2007-102



The Corporation of the Township of Muskoka Lakes TOWNSHIP POLICY C-PD-01

Page 1 of 1